ACP2827
Low Quiescent 1A Buck Converter in SOT563
Rev.1.0.4 www.acpsemi.com Sep-12-2018
◤GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ACP2827 and ACP2827B is a 1A, synchronous buck
converter with a wide input voltage range of 2.3V to 5.5V.
The device fully integrates a 110mΩ high-side power
MOSFET and an 80mΩ low-side power MOSFET to

ON ONR2 R2GND 100k GND 100k
OFF OFF
◤ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Part NO. Package Packing Min. Quantity
ACP2827-AQAA SOT563 Tape & Reel 3000PCS
ACP2827B-AQAA SOT563 Tape & Reel 3000PCS
Rev.1.0.4 Sep-12-2018
◤PIN CONFIGURATION
2
ACP2827
Low Quiescent 1A Buck Converter in SOT563
◤RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Supply Voltage VIN 2.3 to 5.5 V
Operating Ambient Temperature TA -40 to +85 °C
◤ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Supply Pin Voltage VIN -0.3 to 6.5
V
Feedback Pin Voltage VFB -0.3 to 7 (400ms)
Switch Pin Voltage VSW
-0.3 to VIN + 0.3
-2.5 to VIN + 2.0 (20ns)
Enable Pin Voltage VEN -0.3 to VIN + 0.3
Output Pin Voltage(ACP2827) VOUT
-0.3 to 6.0
Power-Good Pin Voltage(ACP2827B) VPG
Storage Temperature TS -65 to 150
°C Junction Temperature TJ +160
Lead Temperature TL +260
Human Body Model HBM ±6000